

CENTRAL COUNCIL Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska

Office of the President • Edward K. Thomas Building 9097 Glacier Highway • Juneau, Alaska 99801

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF TLINGIT & HAIDA INDIAN TRIBES OF ALASKA Eighty-Eighth Annual Tribal Assembly April 19-21, 2023 Juneau, Alaska

Resolution TA 23-04

Title: Commitment to Create a Tribal Citizen Access Portal on the Tlingit & Haida Website

By: Seattle Tlingit & Haida Community Council

WHEREAS, the Central Council of Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska (Tlingit & Haida) is a federally recognized tribe with more than 35,000 citizens; and

WHEREAS, Tlingit & Haida maintains a website where tribal citizens can access forms, information, announcements, career opportunities, scholarships, etc.;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Eighty-Eighth Tribal Assembly of the Central Council of Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska delegation convened April 19-21, 2023, hereby supports upgrades to the Tlingit & Haida website to include a sign-in portal where tribal citizens can access their information, such as enrollment number, and can update mailing addresses and contact information as needed.

ADOPTED this 19th day of April, 2023, by the Eighty-Eighth Tribal Assembly of the Central Council of Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska.

CERTIFY

President Richard J. Petersor

ATTEST

Tribal Secretary Jacqueline L. Pata